RESPIRATORY PROTECTION
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Honeywell North® Primair® Series PA900 Series Headgear
The Honeywell North® Primair® 900 Series is a headgear assembly designed for use with the Honeywell North®
Primair® 700 Series Belt-Mounted Powered Air Purifying Respirator (PAPR). These respirators are ideally suited for
applications where non-powered air-purifying respirators are not practical or the higher protection factor of a hood
is required, yet where the atmospheres are not immediately dangerous to life and health (IDLH).
Used in conjunction with the Honeywell North® PA700 Series blower battery assembly with filter/cartridges (PAPR),

RESPIRATORY PROTECTION
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
PA900 Series Ordering Information
A complete approved powered air purifying respirator includes a blower, battery pack, battery charger, belt,
flow meter, breathing tube, filter cartridge and headpiece. Below, find the SKU ordering information for the
PA900 Series Headgear and Accessories.
PA900 Series Headgear Assemblies
PA911 Head Cap + Faceseal + PA032 Breathing Tube
PA921 Hard Hat + Faceseal + PA032 Breathing Tube
PA921DS Hard Hat + Disposable Short Shroud + PA032 Breathing Tube
PA921DL Hard Hat + Disposable Long Shroud + PA032 Breathing Tube
PA922 Hard Hat + Standard Shroud + PA032 Breathing Tube
PA923 Hard Hat + Premium Shroud + PA032 Breathing Tube
PA900 Series Accessories
PA961 Faceseal
PA9312AM Disposable Shroud, Long, NIOSH
PA9311AM Disposable Shroud, Short, NIOSH
PA932AM Shroud, Reusable Standard, NIOSH
PA933AM Shroud, Reusable Premium, NIOSH
PA032 Breathing Tube for PA900 Series Headgear
PA934 Shroud Frame
PA951 Forehead Seal
PA961 Faceseal